SB 243 # 8

DIGEST

Gambling winnings income withholding. Decreases the gambling winnings threshold for purposes of
state income tax withholding provisions from $2,000 to $1,500.

1 Page 64, line 4, delete "two thousand dollars ($2,000)" and insert

2 "one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500)".

3 Page 64, line 6, reset in roman "one thousand five".

4 Page 64, line 7, reset in roman "hundred dollars ($1,500)".

5 Page 64, line 7, delete "two thousand dollars ($2,000)".

6 Page 64, line 23, delete "two" and insert "one thousand five

7 hundred dollars ($1,500)".

8 Page 64, line 24, delete "thousand dollars ($2,000)".

9 Page 64, line 31, delete "two thousand dollars ($2,000)" and insert

10 "one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500)".

(Reference is to SB 243 as printed January 21, 2026.)